# 502728544 03/19/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2775150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MASAKI KONDO	03/14/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU	
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	467-8561	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14219127		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** (202) 824-3000

**Email:** bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, ewhyte@bannerwitcoff.com

**Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006797.00485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY D. FEDOROCHKO
SIGNATURE:	/Gary D. Fedorochko/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502728544 REEL: 032473 FRAME: 0808

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Masaki	KONDO	(5)			
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
	(3)	•		<del></del>				
			-					
		1.9	In cons	ideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ee(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, tra	considerations paid to each o		
· <b>(9</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTH	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10) Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Na	eshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	goya, Aichi, 467-8561, Japan				
	·		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americ defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the Invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provision non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pa extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the Invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE	-PROCESSING DEVICE	REMOVING ENCIRCLING LINES FOR	R IDENTIFYING		
	of Invention such as Title, Case	gn	SUB-RE	EGIONS OF IMAGE		•		
Number, or Foreig	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorne)	/ Docket No.		)		
			for which	the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the Ur	nited States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of · Application	(12)	on	mar. 14,2	014			
(13)	Alternative		U.S. appi	lcation Serial Number		<u></u>		
	Identification for filed applications							
patents application Assigner claims or reexamile States regist to the herewith which middocuments.	as the Assignees may 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said app convey the entire inte 6) The undersigned any be necessary or cont.	deen agree divisi e in o agree ernatic agre d Unit here ilicatio erest i here desiral	n necessary e(s) to exection thereof, btaining evi- e(s) to exectional Conver- ee(s) to pe- ed States poly authorization(s) to the nerein assignous poly grant(s) color in order	cute all papers necessary in or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward with cute all papers and documnition for Protection of Industration all affirmative acts where the the Assignee. The consaid Assignee, as Assignee gned, and that he has (the the firm of Banner & Witco	ents and perform any act which may be rial Property or similar agreements. which may be necessary to obtain, maint numissioner of Patents to issue any and all tof the entire interest, and hereby covenar y have) not executed, and will not execut off, LTD the power to insert on this assign if the United States Patent and Trademark	ay be declared concerning any on, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with tain or confirm by reissue on Letters Patents of the United at the has (they have) fully, any agreements in conflict them.		
			_		s) opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	<u>mar</u> .14	<u>)</u>	2014	Name of Inventor	Masaki Kondo  Masaki KONDO	(SEAL)		
· Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date	·			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date			w	_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				_ Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)		

PATENT REEL: 032473 FRAME: 0809

**RECORDED: 03/19/2014**